# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCH LLC		101/03/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTRONIC FUNDS SOURCE LLC
Street Address:	1104 COUNTRY HILLS DRIVE
City:	OGDEN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84403
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76348707	FLEETCHOICE
Serial Number:	75847547	TCH TRANSPORTATION CLEARING HOUSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6152511059

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 615-256-0500

 Email:
 laf@h3gm.com

Correspondent Name: Harwell Howard Hyne Gabbert & Manner, PC

Address Line 1: 333 Commerce Street, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lara Flatau, Attorney	
Signature:	/Lara Flatau/	
Date:	10/15/2012 TRADEMARK	

900236012 REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0219

OP \$65.00 76348707

# Total Attachments: 4

source=Articles of Amendment\_Name Change\_TCH#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment\_Name Change\_TCH#page2.tif source=Articles of Amendment\_Name Change\_TCH#page3.tif source=Articles of Amendment\_Name Change\_TCH#page4.tif

01/03/2012

Siate of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations and Commercial Code Chereby certified that the foregoing has been filed and approved on this 1 day of 14(1) 20 12 d approved on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ dev of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_20\_\_V In this office of this Division and hereby issued and approved on this... This Certificate thereof

> Kabu Beng Division Disserves

Examine

AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TCH LLC

Receipt Number: 3806091

Amount Pald:

\$124.00

WHEREAS, TCH LLC was duly organized by the filing of Articles of Organization with the Division of Corporations and Commercial Code of the Department of Commerce of the State of Utah (the "Division") on June 24, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of TCH LLC (the "Company") were filed with the Division on October 22, 1999 and an Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company were filed with the Division on November 7, 2000; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned Members now desire to amend Sections I and V of the Articles of Organization as set out below.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned Members of the Company hereby amend the Articles of Organization of TCH LLC and otherwise agree as follows:

### AMENDMENT

ARTICLE I is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

Name:

The name of this company is Electronic Funds Source LLC."

ARTICLE V is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE V

Management: The management of the Company shall be vested in its Members in proportion to their interest in the profits of the Company as is reflected in the Operating Agreement and as adjusted from time to time pursuant to the Operating Agreement to properly reflect any additional contribution or withdrawals by the Members.

The names, addresses and percentage of ownership of the Members at the time of this Amendment are as follows:

Percentage of **Ownership** 

35%

Name of Member FJ Management Inc. Address of Member 1104 Country Hills Drive Ogden, Utah 84403

35%	CTP Holdings LLC	5508 Lonas Drive Knoxville, Tennessee 37909
30%	EFS Transportation Services, Inc.	2525 Horizon Lake Drive Memphis, Tennessee 38133"

### **NO OTHER CHANGE**

Except as modified by this Amendment, the Articles of Organization of TCH LLC shall remain effective as stated in the Amendment and Restatement of Articles of Organization of TCH LLC as filed with the Division on October 22, 2011 and as Amended by the Amendment to Articles of Organization of TCH LLC filed with the Division on November 7, 2000 and is hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects

### **COUNTERPART SIGNATURES**

This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original and taken together shall be considered as one document

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we the undersigned, constituting the Members of this Limited Liability Company, have executed the Amendment to Articles of Organization and certify the truth of the facts herein stated, this 28 day of December, 2011

FJ Ma	nagement Inc.	
Ву		
-	Crystal Maggelet	
	President	
СТР Н	loldings LLC	
Ву		
	Mitchell D Steenrod	
	Authorized Representative	
EFS Tr	ransportation Services, Inc.	member
ву <u>(</u>	This Cent	_
Name	. CHRIS COURTS	
Title	SUP & GM	

35% CTP Holdings LLC 5508 Lonas Drive Knoxville, Tennessee 37909

30% EFS Transportation Services, Inc. 2525 Horizon Lake Drive Memphis, Tennessee 38133"

# **NO OTHER CHANGE**

Except as modified by this Amendment, the Articles of Organization of TCH LLC shall remain effective as stated in the Amendment and Restatement of Articles of Organization of TCH LLC as filed with the Division on October 22, 2011 and as Amended by the Amendment to Articles of Organization of TCH LLC filed with the Division on November 7, 2000 and is hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects

#### **COUNTERPART SIGNATURES**

This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original and taken together shall be considered as one document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we the undersigned, constituting the Members of this Limited Liability Company, have executed the Amendment to Articles of Organization and certify the truth of the facts herein stated, this 20 day of December, 2011

FJ Management Inc.
Ву
Crystal Maggelet
President
By Mitchell D. Steenrod Authorized Representative
EFS Transportation Services, Inc.
Ву
Name
T-H

35%	CTP Holdings LLC	5508 Lonas Drive Knoxville, Tennessee 37909
30%	EFS Transportation Services, Inc	2525 Horizon Lake Drive Memphis, Tennessee 38133"

#### **NO OTHER CHANGE**

Except as modified by this Amendment, the Articles of Organization of TCH LLC shall remain effective as stated in the Amendment and Restatement of Articles of Organization of TCH LLC as filed with the Division on October 22, 2011 and as Amended by the Amendment to Articles of Organization of TCH LLC filed with the Division on November 7, 2000 and is hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects

## **COUNTERPART SIGNATURES**

**RECORDED: 10/15/2012** 

This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original and taken together shall be considered as one document

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we the undersigned, constituting the Members of this Limited Liability Company, have executed the Amendment to Articles of Organization and certify the truth of the facts herein stated, this 28 day of December, 2011

Ву	Crystal Maggelet President
СТР Н	oldings LLC
Ву	
	Mitchell D Steenrod
	Authorized Representative
EFS Tra	ansportation Services, Inc.
Ву	<del></del>
Name	
T.+l ~	